

Town of Stony Plain 4905 – 51 Avenue

4905 – 51 Avenue Stony Plain AB T7Z 1Y1 Phone: (780) 963 8598 Fax: (780) 963 0935 planning@stonyplain.com



ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE CONTRACTOR

NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL			
Square Footage	Permit Fee	SCC Levy	Total Fee
Up to 1200 sq. ft.	\$160.00	\$6.40	\$166.40
1201 - 1500 sq. ft.	\$185.00	\$7.40	\$192.40
1501 - 2000 sq. ft.	\$210.00	\$8.40	\$218.40
2001 - 2500 sq. ft.	\$240.00	\$9.60	\$249.60
2501 - 5000 sq. ft.	\$290.00	\$11.60	\$301.60
Over 5000 sq. ft.	\$290.00 plus \$0.11 per sq. ft.		
Other			
Type of Work	Permit Fee	SCC Levy	Total Fee
Temporary Service & Underground (125 amps or less)	\$105.00	\$4.50	\$109.50
Temporary Service & Underground (Over 125 amps)	See above "Other Than New Single Family Residential" (Based on "Installation Cost")		
Annual Electrical Permit	\$315.00	\$12.60	\$327.60

^{*}SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560.00*

(Effective: January 1, 2025)